

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2368 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

B.K.PAVITRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, amendment of cause title, permission to file synopsis and list of dates, impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2369 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 2370-2373 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 2374-2377 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 2378 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 2379 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 4320-4327 of 2011
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 5280-5286 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

- For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
- Mrs. Anuradha Soni Verma, adv.
- Ms. Pratibha Jain
- Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar

- For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
- Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv
- Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, adv.
- Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, adv.

contd....2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Civil Appeal Nos. 2370-73/11, 2374-2377/11 and 5280-86/11 Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed the proof of dasti in relation to the unserved respondents. Office to process accordingly.

Ld. counsel has further filed applications for substituted service and application for deletion. The above applications be processed urgently and be placed for appropriate orders.

List the matter on 30.07.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB