

ãC.A. No. 2368/2011  
ITEM NO.4 & 55

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6/2015 & 7/2015 and 8 in Civil Appeal Nos. 2368/2011

B.K.PAVITRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of petitioner and directions and office report)

WITH

IA Nos. 17-20 in C.A. Nos. 2370-2373/2011

[M. SHIVASWAMY & ORS. ETC. ETC. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(For deletion of the name of petitioner and Interim Relief and Office Report)

IA Nos. 13-16 in C.A. No. 2374-2377/2011

[B. DEVARAJA ETC. ETC. V. U.O.I. AND ORS.]

(For deletion of the name of petitioner and Interim Relief and Office Report)

IA Nos. 17-24 in C.A. No. 4320-4327/2011

[G. MUNNINARAYA SWAMY & ORS. ETC. ETC. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC. ETC.]

(For deletion of the name of petitioner and Office Report)

IA Nos. 22-28 in C.A. No. 5280-5286/2011

[C.R. PRASAD & ORS. ETC. ETC. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC. ETC.]

(For deletion of the name of petitioner and Office Report)

IA Nos. 2 & 3 in C.A. No. 2369/2011

(For impleadment and directions and office report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, A.O.R.

C.A. No. 2368/2011

Ms. Anjana Chandra Shekhar, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, A.O.R.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, A.O.R.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, A.O.R.

For RR 4 Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, A.O.R.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All these applications be listed along with the appeals on 5 th

October, 2016.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER [SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER