

Civil Appeal No(s). 2368/2011

B.K.PAVITRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For impleadment as party respondent and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and clarification/direction and deletion of the name of petitioner and directions and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2369/2011

(With appln. For impleadment as petitioner and directions and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

C.A. No. 2370-2373/2011

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2374-2377/2011

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2378/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2379/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4320-4327/2011

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5280-5286/2011

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and Office Report)

Date : 11/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

2

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

In C.A. 2368/11 Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

2374-77/11, Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

4320-4327 &

C.A. 5280-86/11

C.A.No.2370-73/11 Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

& In I.A.2 in Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

C.A.No.2369/11 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

In C.A.2369/11 Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Patil, Adv.

Mr. Pandhith S.G., Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Payal Kirti, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sangareria, Av.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List tomorrow i.e. 12 th
January, 2017 for
further hearing as part-heard.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master